March:
1* 7:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
50 9:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
7% 11:00 a.m.

8th 7:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
9th
7:30 p.m.
10%-12%
12™  10:30 a.m.
14®
15" 7:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
18" 6:00 p.m.
19"  9:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
21*
22nd
239 1:30 p.m.

2017 Schedule

Sanctuary Choir

Cantata Rehearsal

Adult F.O.C.U.S. — Easter Study
Worship — Communion

Young at Heart

12:00 Noon Soup for the Soul begins

Sanctuary Choir

Cantata Rehearsal

No Healing Heart & Hand
God Sighting

Woman’s Retreat

Worship — Pastor Herb Dorfman

12:00 Noon Soup for the Soul

Sanctuary Choir

Cantata Rehearsal

Corned Beef & Cabbage Dinner
Adult F.O.C.U.S. — Easter Study
Worship

Combined Board Meeting

12:00 Noon Soup for the Soul

No Choir

Healing Hands & Heart

7:30 p.m. God Sighting



26"  9:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.
28" 12:00 p.m.
29" 7:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

April:
2" 10:30 a.m.

4" 11:00 a. m.

12:00 p.m.
5t 7:00 p.m.
6" 1:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
g™ 4:00 p.m.
g 8:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

13" 4-7 p.m.
14™  8:00 p.m.
15" 10:30 a.m.
16" 6:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

Adult F.O.C.U.S. — Easter Study
Worship

Soup for the Soul

Sanctuary Choir

Cantata Rehearsal

Worship — Communion

Young at Heart

Soup for the Soul

Cantata Dress Rehearsal

Healing Hands & Heart

God Sighting

Cantata Dress Rehearsal

Cantata Rehearsal

Worship — Cantata Presentation
Communion & Reflection Gathering

Good Friday Service- Pastor Herb Dorfman
Easter Egg Hunt — Bring the Children/Grandchildren
Sunrise Service around the Fire Pit

Easter Worship Service

Sanctuary Choir rehearsals have not been determined at this time through June.

20" 1:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

23 10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Healing Hands & Heart
God Sighting
Worship

Combined Board Meeting



3 Oth

2nd

4th

7th

14°

1 8th

215t

28"

June:

lst

4th

llth

1 5th

1 8th

2 5th

10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
1:30 a.m.
7:30 p.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Worship — Pastor Herb Dorfman

Quarterly Business — Coffee and ...

Young at Heart

Healing Hands & Heart

God Sighting

Worship — Communion

Ernie & Jason Couch Concert
Healing Hands & Heart

God Sighting

Worship

Combined Board Meeting
Worship

Memorial Weekend Picnic

Healing Hands & Heart

God Sighting

Worship-Communion

Young at Heart

Worship

Combined Board Meeting

Healing Hands & Heart (Last for summer)
God Sighting (Last for summer)

Worship — Father’s Day

Worship — Pastor Herb Dorfman



11:45 a.m. Joanne’s Joy Apple Festival

July through December:

Young at Heart Breakfast Outings to be determined in the Spring!

Communions: 7/2, 8/6, 9/3, 10/1, 11/5, 11/26,

Board Meetings: 8/20, 9/17, 10/15, 11/12, December (if needed)

Young Heart Meetings: 10/3, 11/7, 12/5

Save the Dates!
August 8" to 10th
September 10™

October 29™

November 12"
November 19"

November 26™

December 3™

December 10"
December 16™
December 17

December 24"

December 31*

3 Days Vacation Bible School — Camp Out — S’mores with Jesus

11:30 p.m.

11:45 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

Quiche & Salad Lunch

Quarterly Business Mtg.

Coffee and...

Light Dinner & Decorating
Worship — Pastor Herb Dorfman
Thanksgiving, Commitment and
Communion

Worship — Remembrance Service
Cantata & GSM Luncheon
Candy Cane Hunt

Worship — followed by Caroling
Worship — Christmas Sunday
Christmas Eve Service (Tentative)

New Year’s Eve Service



